TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Immigrant Financial Services, LLC		10/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuestro Banco, Inc.
Street Address:	1408 Garner Station Boulevard
City:	Garner
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27529
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77153239	NUESTRO BANCO
Serial Number:	77153319	NB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)252-0970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: jeff@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1519 Wesley Parkway

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
Signature:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/
Date:	11/01/2007 TRADEMARK

900090854 REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0551

Total Attachments: 2

source=Document (15)#page1.tif source=Document (15)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND RELATED APPLICATIONS (this "Assignment"), dated as of October 30, 2007 (the "Effective Date") is made by and between Immigrant Financial Services, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, (the "Assignor") and Nuestro Banco, Inc. a North Carolina Corporation ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and related United States trademark applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor bereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignce may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks and all other rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE		
IMMIGRANT FINANICAL SERVICES, LLC	NUESTRO BANCO, INC.		
By: /VE ONCE NO	By: 100/ 11		
Name: Mark Arnold	Name: Mark Arnold		
Title: M was god	Title: ExecuTIVE Chairman		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0553

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	(Serial No.)/ Registration No.	(Filing Date)/ <u>Registration Date</u>
NUESTRO BANCO	77153239	April 10, 2007
NB & Design	77153319	April 10, 2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0554**

RECORDED: 11/01/2007